Request for Legislative Action

Res. #21164

Sponsor: Jeanie Lauer Date: February 14, 2023

Completed by County Counselor's Office				
Action Requested:	Resolution	Res.Ord No.:	21164	
Sponsor(s):	Jeanie Lauer	Legislature Meeting Date:	2/14/2023	

Introduction
Action Items: ['Transfer']
Project/Title:
An ordinance transferring \$75,000 from within the 2023 general fund for the purposes of the Chiefs'
Championship Parade.

Request Summary

The Greater Kansas City Sports Commission will celebrate the Kansas City Chiefs' 2023 Super Bowl victory with a celebratory parade and rally. The Chiefs' Superbowl Celebration will include a parade down Grand Boulevard honoring our Superbowl Champions and a celebration rally at Union Station.

Contact Information				
Department:	County Executive Office	Submitted Date:	2/13/2023	
Name:	Ashley R. Burke	Email:	ARBurke@jacksongov.org	
Title:	Executive Assistant	Phone:	816-881-3449	

Budget Information					
Amount authorized by th		\$75,000			
Amount previously authorized this fiscal year:				\$ 0	
Total amount authorized after this legislative action:				\$75,000	
Is it transferring fund?			Yes		
Transferring Fund From:					
Fund:	Department:	Line Item Account:	Amount:		
001 (General Fund)	8003 (3% State	56830 (Contingency		\$75,000	
	Mandated Contingency)	Fund)			
Transferring Fund To:					
Fund:	Department:	Line Item Account:	Amount:		
001 (General Fund)	1670 (Special Events)	56799 (Marketing)		\$75,000	

Request for Legislative Action

Prior Legislation		
Prior Ordinances		
Ordinance:	Ordinance date:	
5314	February 10, 2020	
Prior Resolution		
Resolution:	Resolution date:	

Purchasing	
Does this RLA include the purchase or lease of	No
supplies, materials, equipment or services?	
Chapter 10 Justification:	
Core 4 Tax Clearance Completed:	
Certificate of Foreign Corporation Received:	
Have all required attachments been included in	
this RLA?	

Compliance	
Certificate of Compliance	
Not Applicable	
Minority, Women and Ve	teran Owned Business Program
Goals Not Applicable for fo	ollowing reason: Not bid
MBE:	.00%
WBE:	.00%
VBE:	.00%
Prevailing Wage	
Not Applicable	

Fiscal Information

• There is a balance otherwise unencumbered to the credit of the appropriation to which the expenditure is chargeable and there is a cash balance otherwise unencumbered.

Request for Legislative Action

History

Submitted by County Executive Office requestor: Ashley R. Burke on 2/13/2023. Comments:

Approved by Department Approver Sylvya Stevenson on 2/13/2023 10:30:01 AM. Comments:

Not applicable by Purchasing Office Approver Barbara J. Casamento on 2/13/2023 10:44:18 AM. Comments:

Approved by Compliance Office Approver Jaime Guillen on 2/13/2023 11:47:16 AM. Comments: Agency working on Certificate of Compliance application.

Approved by Budget Office Approver Mark Lang on 2/13/2023 12:01:05 PM. Comments:

Approved by Executive Office Approver Sylvya Stevenson on 2/13/2023 12:34:03 PM. Comments:

Approved by Counselor's Office Approver Katherine Henry on 2/13/2023 1:23:35 PM. Comments:

Fiscal Note:

Funds sufficient for this transfer are available from the sources indicated below.

	PC#	1		_			
Date:	February 13, 2023			€	RES # eRLA ID #:	21	164 797
Org Code/Description		Object Code/Description		From		То	
001	General Fund						
8003	Contingency - State Mandated 3%	56830	Contingency	\$	75,000	\$	
1670	Special Events	56799	Marketing		<u>-</u>		75,000
	-			\$	75,000	\$	75,000
Ora Ca	This expendit PC# ode/Description	ture was	scal Note: s included in the Annual B Code/Description	udget -		Not t	o Exceed
001	General Fund	Object	Code/Description	-	-	NOL	<u> </u>
1670	Special Events	56799	Marketing	-	-	\$	75,000
				-	-		
				-			
	-			_	-	\$	75,000
APPROV By Mark La	YED ing at 10:41 am, Feb 13, 2023				=		
Budget	t Office						